

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Cr1.) No.46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.298/2018

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for oral hearing)

WITH R.P.(Cr1.) No.122/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.297/2018 (PIL-W)

Date : 26-02-2019 These matters were circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for open Court hearing is allowed.

List the matters for hearing in open Court along
with M.A. No.58 of 2019 in Writ Petition (Cr1.) No.225 of
2018 and M.A. No.403 of 2019 in Writ Petition (Cr1.) No.298
of 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master