

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Cr1.) No.46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.298/2018

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH M.A. No.58/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.225/2018 (PIL-W)
R.P.(Cr1.) No.122/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.297/2018 (PIL-W)
M.A. No.403/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.298/2018 (PIL-W)

Date : 06-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Petitioner-in-person
RP(Cr1.) 46/19 & Mr. Arun Shourie, Petitioner-in-person
MA 403/19

MA 58/19 Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Applicant-in-person
 Ms. Suman, Adv.

RP(Cr1.) 122/19 Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
 Mr. Hardik Luthra, Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up for further hearing on 14th March, 2019 at
3.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master