

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

M.A. No. 58/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 225/2018 (PIL-W)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 122/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 297/2018 (PIL-W)

M.A. No. 403/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)

R.P.(C) No. 719/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1205/2018 (PIL-W)

Date : 10-04-2019 This matter was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, in-person

Mr. Arun Shourie, in-person

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, in-person
Ms. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment
on behalf of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced
separate but concurring order.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment/order,

the Court passed the following directions:-

"12. In the light of the above, we deem it proper to dismiss the preliminary objections raised by the Union of India questioning the maintainability of the review petitions and we hold and affirm that the review petitions will have to be adjudicated on their own merit by taking into account the relevance of the contents of the three documents, admissibility of which, in the judicial decision making process, has been sought to be questioned by the respondents in the review petitions."

(Deepak Guglani)

Court Master

(Anand Prakash)

Court Master

(signed reportable judgment and order are placed on the file)