

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 13640/2019

MEENAKSHI LAKHI

Petitioner

VERSUS

RAHUL GANDHI

Respondent

Date : 12-04-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 15.4.2019 before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing
of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master