

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(Cr1.) No. 3/2019 in R.P.(Cr1.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.)
No. 298/2018

MEENAKSHI LEKHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL GANDHI
(IA 63168/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have considered the matter. We make it clear that this Court had no occasion to record any view or finding or make any observation as allegedly attributed to the Court by the respondent inasmuch as what was decided by this Court was a purely legal question of admissibility of certain documents to which objections were raised by the learned Attorney General. Having clarified the matter, we deem it proper to ask the respondent for his explanation which will be laid before us on or before 22.04.2019.

The petitioner will be at liberty to file additional affidavit.

We further observe that no views, observations or findings should be attributed to the Court in political address to the media

and in public speeches, unless such views, observations or findings are recorded by the Court.

The matter be listed on 23.04.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER