

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(Cr1.) No. 3/2019 in R.P.(Cr1.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.)
No. 298/2018

MEENAKSHI LEKHI

Petitioner

VERSUS

RAHUL GANDHI

Respondent

(I.A. No. 63168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the basis of the statements made by Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor, we deem it proper to issue notice in the matter.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with, for the present.

We also deem it proper to direct the Registry to list the present contempt petition alongwith R.P.(Cr1.) 46/2019 and connected Review Petitions and Miscellaneous Applications on 30.4.2019.

**(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**