

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 298/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 298/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA No. 58/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 225/2018 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 182576/2018-CORRECTION OF MISTAKES IN THE JUDGMENT)

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 122/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 297/2018 (PIL-W)

MA No. 403/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 29248/2019-INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC)

R.P.(C) No. 719/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1205/2018 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(Cr1.) No. 3/2019 in R.P.(Cr1.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.)
No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)

Date : 30-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Petitioner-in-Person
Mr. Arun Shourie, Petitioner-in-Person
Mr. Yashwant Sinha, Petitioner-in-Person

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Petitioner-in-person
Ms. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepika K., Adv.
 Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Banerjee, Adv.
 Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

C.P. No. 3/2019

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, A.G.
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

C.P. No. 3/2019

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
 Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Sinha, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sreyas Gachhe, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

R.P. (Cr1.) No. 46/2019 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 298/2018,
MA No. 58/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 225/2018,
R.P.(Cr1.) No. 122/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 297/2018,
MA No. 403/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 298/2018 and
R.P.(C) No. 719/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1205/2018:

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the Union of India and a prayer has been made by the learned Attorney General for India that time be granted to the Union of India to file reply on merits.

We fix the matter for further consideration on 06.05.2019. Reply affidavit, if any, by the contesting parties may be brought

on record on or before 04.05.2019.

Response of the Union of India on behalf of the Interim Application Nos. 71047/2019, 69006/2019, 69008/2019 and 69009/2019 also be filed by 04.05.2019.

CONMT.PET.(Cr1.) No. 3/2019 in R.P.(Cr1.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 298/2018:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

After an extensive hearing Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel for the respondent, seeks liberty to file an additional affidavit. While we observe that it will be open for the respondent to file the additional affidavit if he so desires, we make it clear that the admissibility and acceptance of any affidavit, if filed, will be considered on the next date fixed i.e. 10.05.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER