

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioners/
Applicants

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondents

(I.A. No. 69008/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, I.A. No. 69006/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, I.A. No. 71047/2019 - PRODUCTION OF RECORDS and I.A. No. 69009/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

MA 58/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 225/2018 (PIL-W)
(I.A. No. 182576/2018 - CORRECTION OF MISTAKES IN THE JUDGMENT)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 122/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 297/2018 (PIL-W)

MA 403/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)
(I.A. No. 29248/2019 - INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC)

R.P.(C) No. 719/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1205/2018 (PIL-W)

Date : 06-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioners/
Applicants

R.P.(C) 719/2019

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Bannerjee, Adv.
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

R.P.(Crl.) 46/2019

Mr. Arun Shourie, petitioner-in-person
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, petitioner-in-person

R.P.(Crl.) 122/2019

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Intervenor (Inter
Continental Assn. of
Lawyers)
[R.P.(Cr1.) 46/2019]

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Jay Prakash Somani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present matters and Contempt Petition (Criminal) No. 3/2019 be listed together on 10.5.2019 at 2.00 p.m.

We make it clear that the hearing scheduled for 10.5.2019 would be taken up and parties shall make an endeavour to complete the same on the said date.

Rejoinder to the replies of Union of India may be filed, in the meantime.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master