

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.**

Respondents

(I.A. No. 69008/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, I.A. No. 69006/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, I.A. No. 71047/2019 - PRODUCTION OF RECORDS and I.A. No. 69009/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

MA 58/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 225/2018 (PIL-W)

(I.A. No. 182576/2018 - CORRECTION OF MISTAKES IN THE JUDGMENT)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 122/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 297/2018 (PIL-W)

MA 403/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)

(I.A. No. 29248/2019 - INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC)

R.P.(C) No. 719/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1205/2018 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(Crl.) No. 3/2019 in R.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)

(I.A. No. 63168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A. No. 71678/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No. 66253/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioners

R.P.(C) 719/2019

**Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Disha Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR**

Cont.Pet. 3/2019

**Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR**

R.P.(Crl.) 46/2019

**Mr. Prashant Bhushan, petitioner-in-person
Mr. Arun Shourie, petitioner-in-person**

R.P.(Crl.) 122/2019

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devender Kumar Dhiryan, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, petitioner-in-person
Ms. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

I.A. 69006/2019

in R.P.(Crl.) 46/2019

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master