

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(CrL.) No.46/2019 in W.P.(CrL.) No.298/2018

YASHWANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction, intervention,
production of records and stay)

WITH M.A. No.58/2019 in W.P.(CrL.) No. 225/2018 (PIL-W)
(With appln.(s) for correction of mistakes in the judgment)

R.P.(CrL.) No.122/2019 in W.P.(CrL.) No. 297/2018 (PIL-W)

M.A. No.403/2019 in W.P.(CrL.) No. 298/2018 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for initiating criminal proceedings u/s 340 of
CR.P.C.)

R.P.(C) No.719/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1205/2018 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(CrL.) No.3/2019 in R.P.(CrL.) No.46/2019 in W.P.(CrL.)
No.298/2018 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14-11-2019

These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Petitioner-in-person
Ms. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Paul kanakraj, Adv.
Dr. Sanatan Ray Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. Manav, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samsuddin Khan Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Jay Prakash Somani, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul (for Hon'ble the Chief Justice and himself) pronounced the majority judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced a separate judgment.

M.A. No.58/2019 in W.P.(CrL.) No. 225/2018

The miscellaneous application is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

R.P.(CrI.) No.46/2019, R.P.(CrI.) No.122/2019 & R.P.(C)
No.719/2019 & M.A. No.403/2019

The petitions/application are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Conmt.Pet.(CrI.) No.3/2019

The contempt petition is closed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)	(Anand Prakash)
A.R.-cum-P.S.	Court Master
(Two Signed Reportable Judgments are placed on the file)	